
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alliance 8 Directory 

LEAD Tennessee Alliance 8 Directory  Page 1 

Adkins, Dr. Ronne'  
Environment & Conservation 
Office: 901-371-3001 
Email: Ronne.Adkins@tn.gov 
 
Anderson, LeAnne  
Correction 
Office: 865-220-6532 
Email: Kristin.Anderson@tn.gov 
 
Armstrong, Chris 
Transportation 
Office: 615-741-3216 
Email: Christopher.Armstrong@tn.gov 
 
Bailey, Darren 
Agriculture 
Office: 865-594-6432 
Email: Darren.Bailey@tn.gov 
 
Baker, Beka  
Human Services 
Office: 615-350-4153 
Email: Rebekah.A.Baker@tn.gov 
 
Ballard, Amy 
Labor & Workforce Development 
Office: 615-741-7057 
Email: Amy.Ballard@tn.gov 
 
Beamon, Robin  
Safety and Homeland Security 
Office: 615-251-5251 
Email: Robin.Beamon@tn.gov 
 
Benedict, Joe  
TN Wildlife Resources Agency 
Office: 615-781-6617 
Email: Joe.Benedict@tn.gov 
 

Bickmore, Jim  
TRICOR 
Office: 615-741-1806 
Email: James.Bickmore@tn.gov 
 
Binkley, Will  
Revenue 
Office: 615-365-6203 
Email: William.Binkley@tn.gov 
 
Bissell, John 
General Services 
Office: 615-741-4302 
Email: John.Bissell@tn.gov 
 
Blair, Carrie 
General Services 
Office: 615-741-1264 
Email: Carrie.Blair@tn.gov 
 
Borger-Gilligan, Frank 
Commerce & Insurance 
Office: 615-532-2375 
Email: Frank.Borger-Gilligan@tn.gov 
 
Bradsher, Melanie 
Human Resources 
Office: 615-253-4741 
Email: Melanie.Bradsher@tn.gov 
 
Brady, Eric  
Agriculture 
Office: 931-250-1709 
Email: Eric.Brady@tn.gov 
 
Brooks, LaMar 
TN Housing Development Agency 
Office: 615-815-2208 
Email: LBrooks@thda.org 
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Brown, Mark 
Health Care Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-770-5179 
Email: Mark.A.Brown@tn.gov 
 
Cameron, Donna 
Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-687-7218 
Email: Donna.K.Cameron@tn.gov 
 
Carlton, Brooxie 
Economic and Community Development 
Office: 615-336-2481 
Email: Brooxie.Carlton@tn.gov 
 
Cassetty, Sherri  
Financial Institutions 
Office: 615-741-6013 
Email: Sherri.Cassetty@tn.gov 
 
Casteel, Adam 
Transportation 
Office: 423-634-8680 
Email: Adam.Castell@tn.gov 
 
Clinard, Seth 
Transportation 
Office: 931-526-4522 
Email: Seth.Clinard@tn.gov 
 
Collins, Crystal  
TN Higher Education Commission 
Office: 615-741-7578 
Email: Crystal.Collins@tn.gov 
 
Collins, Joanna 
Education 
Office: 615-770-3869 
Email: Joanna.Collins@tn.gov 
 

Costa, Mike  
TN Housing Development Agency 
Office: 615-815-2072 
Email: MCosta@thda.org 
 
Davis, Shaundra  
Correction 
Office: 615-350-2700 
Email: Shaundra.D.Davis@tn.gov 
 
Davis, Veronica 
Transportation 
Office: 615-741-7795 
Email: Veronica.Davis@tn.gov 
 
DeArmitt, Lee  
TN Bureau of Investigation 
Office: 731-984-6600 
Email: Damien.Dearmitt@tn.gov 
 
DeVine, Josh 
TN Bureau of Investigation 
Office: 615-744-4295 
Email: Josh.Devine@tn.gov 
 
Duncan, Vickie 
Health Care Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-507-6905 
Email: Vickie.Duncan@tn.gov 
 
Dunn, John 
Comptroller of the Treasury 
Office: 615-401-7755 
Email: John.Dunn@cot.tn.gov 
 
El-Kaissy, Mohamed 
Children's Services 
Office: 615-532-8340 
Email: Mohamed.El-Kaissy@tn.gov 
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Epperson, Michael 
Health Care Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-770-6117 
Email: Michael.Epperson@tn.gov 
 
Ethridge, Rolisa 
Human Services 
Office: 931-264-2681 
Email: Rolisa.Ethridge@tn.gov 
 
Faverman, Jimmy 
Revenue 
Office: 615-360-0389 
Email: Jimmy.Faverman@tn.gov 
 
Forsythe, Kimberly 
Military 
Office: 615-313-0657 
Email: Kimberly.Forsythe@tn.gov 
 
Francis, Jeff  
Bureau of Workers' Compensation 
Office: 615-253-6269 
Email: B.Jeff.Francis@tn.gov 
 
Garcia, Joseph 
Labor & Workforce Development 
Office: 615-741-2398 
Email: Joseph.Garcia@tn.gov 
 
Girgies, Holly 
Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-770-3827 
Email: Holly.M.Girgies@tn.gov 
 
Gray, Adam 
TN Bureau of Investigation 
Office: 865-549-7953 
Email: Adam.Gray@tn.gov 
 

Gray, Zanquetta 
Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-253-6313 
Email: Zanquetta.Gray@tn.gov 
 
Greene-Lamb, Jaime 
Children's Services 
Office: 615-761-7209 
Email: Jamie.Greene-Lamb@tn.gov 
 
Greer, John 
Comptroller of the Treasury 
Office: 615-401-7879 
Email: John.Greer@cot.tn.gov 
 
Greeter, Kyna 
Safety and Homeland Security 
Office: 901-543-7926 
Email: Kyna.Geeter@tn.gov 
 
Guethlein, John 
Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-532-5833 
Email: John.Guethlein@tn.gov 
 
Gumucio, Roxana 
Commerce & Insurance 
Office: 615-532-7081 
Email: Roxana.Gumucio@tn.gov 
 
Gunderson, Kelly 
Health Care Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-504-6450 
Email: Kelly.Gunderson@tn.gov 
 
Haile, Brian 
Health Care Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-507-6478 
Email: Brian.Haile@tn.gov 
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Hamilton, Felita 
TN Housing Development Agency 
Office: 615-815-2145 
Email: FHamilton@thda.org 
 
Hammonds, Mitzi 
Environment & Conservation 
Office: 731-641-4445 
Email: Mitzi.Hammonds@tn.gov 
 
Hammontree, Ron 
Labor & Workforce Development 
Office: 615-741-8892 
Email: Ron.Hammontree@tn.gov 
 
Hansen, Kathleen 
General Services 
Office: 615-557-2085 
Email: Kathleen.Hansen@tn.gov 
 
Hardin, Shannon 
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
Office: 615-532-6657 
Email: Shannon.Hardin@tn.gov 
 
Harney, Pamela 
Human Services 
Office: 615-313-2282 
Email: Pamela.C.Harney@tn.gov 
 
Harrison, Teresa 
Children's Services 
Office: 731-421-2003 
Email: Teresa.H.Harrison@tn.gov 
 
Hartbarger, Paul  
Commerce & Insurance 
Office: 615-532-5259 
Email: Paul.Hartbarger@tn.gov 
 

Hatcher, Penny  
Safety and Homeland Security 
Office: 615-251-5304 
Email: Penny.Hatcher@tn.gov 
 
Heithcock, David 
Revenue 
Office: 615-313-5562 
Email: David.Heithcock@tn.gov 
 
Holt, Ashley  
Environment & Conservation 
Office: 615-532-0853 
Email: Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
 
Hughes-Toombs, Kyonzte 
Health 
Office: 615-741-1611 
Email: Kyonzte.Hughes-Toombs@tn.gov 
 
Hurst, Brian 
Transportation 
Office: 615-253-1110 
Email: Brian.Hurst@tn.gov 
 
James, Taurean  
Correction 
Office: 901-531-1804 
Email: Taurean.James@tn.gov 
 
Jenkins, Ryan 
Environment & Conservation 
Office: 931-364-7724 
Email: Ryan.Jenkins@tn.gov 
 
Johns, Corey  
Economic and Community Development 
Office: 615-741-3456 
Email: Corey.R.Johns@tn.gov 
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Jordan-Henley, Terry 
Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities 
Office: 865-594-9302 
Email: Terry.Jordan-Henley@tn.gov 
 
Juneau, Stephanie  
Safety and Homeland Security 
Office: 901-747-9614 
Email: Stephanie.Juneau@tn.gov 
 
Kennett, Kevin 
Safety and Homeland Security 
Office: 615-251-5228 
Email: Kevin.Kennett@tn.gov 
 
Lanfair, Jennifer 
Revenue 
Office: 615-253-5162 
Email: Jennifer.Lanfair@tn.gov 
 
Lawrence, John 
General Services 
Office: 615-532-8923 
Email: John.Lawrence@tn.gov 
 
Lebo, Jonathan  
Correction 
Office: 731-738-5044 
Email: Jonathan.P.Lebo@tn.gov 
 
Lewis, Adele 
Health 
Office: 615-532-2968 
Email: Adale.Lewis@tn.gov 
 
Liner, Nettie 
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
Office: 423-785-3324 
Email: Nettie.Liner@tn.gov 
 

Mallory, Carl 
Health 
Office: 615-741-3886 
Email: Carl.Mallory@tn.gov 
 
Markham, Doug  
TN Wildlife Resources Agency 
Office: 615-781-6631 
Email: Doug.Markham@tn.gov 
 
Marsh, Tiffany 
Comptroller of the Treasury 
Office: 615-494-5026 
Email: Tiffany.Marsh@cot.tn.gov 
 
McAdoo, Mac 
TN Advisory Commission on 
Intergovernmental Relations 
Office: 615-741-0206 
Email: Mark.L.MacAdoo@tn.gov 
 
McKinney, Todd 
Children's Services 
Office: 615-532-1602 
Email: Todd.R.Mckinney@tn.gov 
 
McNeilly, Charmaine 
TN Housing Development Agency 
Office: 615-815-2183 
Email: CMcneilly@thda.org 
 
Meehan, Leslie 
Health 
Office: 615-770-0304 
Email: Leslie.Meehan@tn.gov 
 
Melton, Josh 
TN Bureau of Investigation 
Office: 423-634-3044 
Email: Joshua.J.Melton@tn.gov 
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Milligan, Andrew, LTC 
Military 
Office: 615-313-0620 
Email: Andrew.P.Milligan.mil@mail.mil 
 
Muirgaen, Sean 
Children's Services 
Office: 865-425-4414 
Email: Sean.P.Muirgaen@tn.gov 
 
Neese, David  
Transportation 
Office: 615-253-1075 
Email: David.Neese@tn.gov 
 
Oyster, David 
Treasury 
Office: 615-741-4586 
Email: David.Oyster@tn.gov 
 
Pannell, Darrell 
Children's Services 
Office: 615-772-5293 
Email: Darrell.Pannell@tn.gov 
 
Parker, Ralph  
Revenue 
Office: 615-741-8380 
Email: Ralph.Parker@tn.gov 
 
Peay, Clifton  
Finance & Administration 
Office: 629-255-7866 
Email: Clifton.Peay@tn.gov 
 
Peterson, Lakecia  
Human Services 
Office: 615-313-5675 
Email: Lakecia.Peterson@tn.gov 

Pirtle, Karen 
Treasury 
Office: 615-532-8024 
Email: Karen.Pirtle@tn.gov 
 
Porter, Lynette 
Council on Developmental Disabilities 
Office: 615-532-4684 
Email: Lynette.Porter@tn.gov 
 
Primm, Anna  
Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-770-6961 
Email: Anna.Primm@tn.gov 
 
Rahn, Korry  
Human Resources 
Office: 615-770-1188 
Email: Korry.P.Rahn@tn.gov 
 
Randgaard, Alison 
Correction 
Office: 615-253-8151 
Email: Alison.Randgaard@tn.gov 
 
Reaves, Jessica  
Treasury 
Office: 615-253-5511 
Email: Jessica.Reaves@tn.gov 
 
Rosenbaum, Bucky  
Human Resources 
Office: 615-741-0492 
Email: Richard.Rosenbaum@tn.gov 
 
Rust, John 
TN Commission on Children & Youth 
Office: 615-532-1575 
Email: John.Rust@tn.gov 
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Sagash, Susan 
Revenue 
Office: 615-532-9469 
Email: Susan.Sagash@tn.gov 
 
Sain, Linda 
Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities 
Office: 901-745-7585 
Email: Linda.Sain@tn.gov 
 
Sampson, Tina 
TRICOR 
Office: 615-741-1851 
Email: Tina.Sampson@tn.gov 
 
Sczepczenski, Heather 
Treasury 
Office: 615-741-2956 
Email: Heather.Sczepczenski@tn.gov 
 
Seals, Zane 
Health Care Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-507-6345 
Email: Zane.Seals@tn.gov 
 
See, Mark 
Revenue 
Office: 615-532-6442 
Email: Mark.See@tn.gov 
 
Shadrick, Lela 
Comptroller of the Treasury 
Office: 615-401-7927 
Email: Lela.Shadrick@cot.tn.gov 
 
Shirk, Martha 
Children's Services 
Office: 865-981-7301 
Email: Martha.Shirk@tn.gov 
 

Simmons, Johnny  
TN Bureau of Investigation 
Office: 901-379-3421 
Email: Johnny.Simmons@tn.gov 
 
Smith, Gene  
Safety and Homeland Security 
Office: 615-251-5141 
Email: Eugene.Smith@tn.gov 
 
Sparks, Melissa 
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
Office: 615-253-4641 
Email: Melissa.Sparks@tn.gov 
 
Stanfield, James 
Human Services 
Office: 615-743-7584 
Email: James.Stanfield@ssa.gov 
 
Stewart, Charles 
Safety and Homeland Security 
Office: 615-815-6830 
Email: Charles.Stewart@tn.gov 
 
Thomson, Jessica 
Post-Conviction Defender 
Office: 615-741-9331 
Email: ThomsonJ@tnpcdo.net 
 
Thornton, Ty  
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
Office: 615-532-6520 
Email: Ty.Thornton@tn.gov 
 
Trout, Annie  
TN Student Assistance Corporation 
Office: 615-604-0119 
Email: Annie.Trout@tn.gov 
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Turner, Kandy  
Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities 
Office: 865-594-9354 
Email: Kandy.Turner@tn.gov 
 
Udoumana, Ekaette 
Financial Institutions 
Office: 615-532-6992 
Email: Ekaette.Udoumana@tn.gov 
 
Van Epps,Matt  
Veterans Services 
Office: 731-423-5615 
Email: Matthew.Vanepps@tn.gov 
 
Vawter, Lindsey 
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
Office: 615-532-3863 
Email: Lindsey.Jo.Vawter@tn.gov 
 
Wells, Devin 
TRICOR 
Office: 615-741-1812 
Email: Devin.M.Wells@tn.gov 
 
White, Kent 
Comptroller of the Treasury 
Office: 615-401-7841 
Email: Kent.White@cot.tn.gov 
 

Williams, Christian 
Health 
Office: 615-532-8198 
Email: Christian.Williams@tn.gov 
 
Williams, Joe  
Correction 
Office: 901-553-8515 
Email: Joe.S.Williams@tn.gov 
 
Williams, Renee  
Health Care Finance & Administration 
Office: 615-507-6084 
Email: Renee.Williams@tn.gov 
 
Wills, Lorenzo  
Veterans Services 
Office: 865-594-9421 
Email: Lorenza.Wills@tn.gov 
 
Wright, Tracy 
Education 
Office: 615-532-4714 
Email: Tracy.M.Wright@tn.gov 
 
Younge, Jaylene  
Labor & Workforce Development 
Office: 615-741-5198 
Email: Jaylene.Younge@tn.gov 
 
 


